1326 Greensburg St

Columbia
KY 42728-1850

Roster

Jersey # Name
Darnell, Callum
McGuffin, Alex

1 Gilbert, Dawson

1 Moye, Madden

2 Breeze, Trinton

3 Stonebraker, Solomon

4 Dean, Jackson

4 White, Carter

5 Carter, Casen

5 Cochran, Isaiah

10 Feese, Samuel

11 Bardin, Blane

12 Wooten, Jaden

13 Melean, Matthew

14 Loy, Connor

15 Shehan, John

20 Grant, Lane

21 Coomer, Brayton

21 Harrison , Gavin

23 Hamilton, Austin

23 Miller, Jayden

24 Hamilton, Leshawn

30 Brady, Leland

32 McGuffin, Andrew
Jennings, Truk

Coaching Staff
Name

Deron Breeze
William J Steinhilber
Daniel Hedges
Hunter Cundiff

Kyle Burton
Andrew Reliford

Title

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Adair County High School

Postseason Roster
Boys Basketball (2024-25)

Class
Freshman
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Freshman
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior

8th Grade

Position
SG

PF

SG

SF

PG
PG, SF
SG

SG

SG

SF

SG, PG
SG

SG, SF
PF, SF
PG

SG

SF

PF

PF

SG

SG, PG
SG

SG

SF

Tyler Maskill
Athletic Director
+1 2703842751

Height
5'11"
5'9"
6'2"
5
5'5"
5'9"
5'9"
5'11"
52"
67"
5'10"
5'11"
6'1"
6'4"
.
6'3"
6'1"
6'6"

5'6"
5'10"
5'6"
5'8"
6
6'7"



